IN THE FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA

VICTORIAN DISTRICT REGISTRY
No. VID 621 of 2005

IN THE MATTER OF:

ANSETT AUSTRALIALTD

(ACN 004 209 410) & ORS (in accordance with
the schedule attached) (All subject to a Deed of
Company Arrangement)

and

MARK ANTHONY KORDA and MARK FRANCIS
XAVIER MENTHA (as Deed Administrators of

the Companies)
Plaintiffs

CERTIFICATE IDENTIFYING EXHIBIT

This is the exhibit marked “MAK-69" now produced and shown to MARK ANTHONY
KORDA at the time of swearing his affidavit on 13 October 2005.
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Fited on behalf of the Plaintiffs

ARNOLD BLOCH LEIBLER

Lawyers and Advisers Telephone: (03) 9229 9696
Level 21, 333 Collins Street Facsimile: (03) 9229 99800
MELBOURNE VIC 3000 Reference: AWK:01-1349951

(Alex King}
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Alex King N .

From: Kim Worrall on behalf of Alex King

Sent: Wednesday, 5 October 2005 5:08 PM

To: ‘sparbery@ppb.com.au’; ross.meclure@ags.gov.au'

Ce: Tim.Luxton@asic.gov.au’; ‘'stewart.peters@deacons.com.au’;
‘tony.troiani@mallesons.com'; ‘brendon.watkins@minterellison.com’

Subject: ANSETT/POOLING: Letter from Ansett Australia to PPB/AGS re Commonwealth issues
and queries

Importance: High

Letter and attachments for your urgent attention.

ABL-#400384-v1-L  4298570m.tif  Email McClure to Email Parbery to Commonwealth
STTER_FROM_ANS.. King 26.09.05...  Korda 28.09.0... proof of debt.pdf...

Please acknowiedge receipt.

Thanks and regards
Alex King
Partner

Arnold Bloch Leibler
Lawyers and Advisers

Level 21
333 Collins Street
Melbourne Victoria 3000

Telephone 61 3 9220 9896
Maobile 0419 884 135
Facsimile 61 3 9816 9359
Email aking@abt.com.au
www.abl.com.au




Alex King

From: Alex King

Sent: Wednesday, 5 October 2005 5:14 PM

To: 'rwatts@actu.asn.au'

Cc: Sebastian Hams (E-mail)

Subject: FW: ANSETT/POOLING: Letter from Ansett Australia to PPB/AGS re Commonwealth

issues and gueries

Importance: High

Dear Richard

Attached, letter and attachments for your urgent attention.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Please direct any questions to Seb Hams in the first instance. Of course, I'm also happy to discuss any gquestions you
may have.

Thanks and regards
Alex King

From: Kim Worrall On Behaif Of Alex King

Sent: Wednesday, 5 October 2005 5:08 PM

To: 'sparbery@ppb.com.au’; 'ross.meclure@ags.gov.au’

Cc: ‘Tim.Luxton@asic.gov.au’; ‘stewart. peters@deacons.com.au'; "tony.trolani@mallesons.com';
‘brendon.watkins@minterellison.com’ ’

Subject: ANSETT/POOLING: Letter from Ansett Australia to PPB/AGS re Commonwealth issues and queries

Importance: High

Letter and attachments for your urgent attention.

ABL-#400384-v1-.  4298570m.tif  Email McClure to
ITTER _FROM_ANS.. King 26.009.05...

Email Parbery to  Commonwealth
Korda 28.09.0... proof of debt.pdf... ]
ease acknowledge receipt.

Thanks and regards
Alex King
Partner

Arnold Bloch Lelbler
Lawyers and Advisers

Level 21
333 Collins Street
Meibourne Victaria 3000

Telephone 61 3 9229 9696
Mobile 0419 884 135
Facsimile 81 3 9916 9359
Email aking@abl.com.au
www.abl,com.au

Tracking: Recipient Read
‘rwatts@actu.asn.au’
Sebastian Hams (E-mail}




Recipient Read

Kim Worrall Read: 6/10/2005 9:02 AM




ANSETTAUSTRALIA

5 October 2005
By email

Mr Steven Parbery
Prentice Parbery Barilla
Level 15

25 Bligh Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

and

Mr Ross McClure

Australian Government Solicitor
Level 21

200 Queen Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Dear Steve and Ross

Ansett Group: pooling application
Commonwealth requests for information/clarification

I refer to a letter today (copy attached) from the Australian Government Solicitor to Arnold
Bloch Leibler in relation to two requests for information and/or clarification in connection with
the pooling application, namely a 26 September 2005 email from Ross (AGS) to Alex King
(ABL) and Steve’s 28 September 2005 email to me. Copies of both emails are attached for
your convenient reference. Mark Mentha's and my responses are set out below.

Steve’s email to me re potential benefit to non-priority creditors if pooling does not
occur

Thank you for your email. As you know, we touched on the issue you raise in our telephone
discussion last Thursday, 29 September 2005, following the Committees of Creditors
meetings, when you, | and others discussed a range of issues in connection with the pooling
application and, in particular, issues as between the Ansett Group and the Commonwealth.
You will recall that, during that discussion, | mentioned that we were in the process of
preparing a further affidavit to be filed and served in the pooling application, by which we
would seek to address a number of issues raised by stakeholders in the application,
including the Commonwealth. That affidavit was filed and served (by email) last Friday,
30 September 2005. Paragraphs 40 to 49 (under the heading “Separate Administrations |
Costs Estimate”) go directly to the issute raised by your email. |

In short, your point is well made. All of our estimates of returns to non-priority creditors are
exclusive of the additional costs of separate administrations, which costs will reduce those
returns further. As | have deposed in my 30 September 2005 affidavit, we believe that,
despite the difficulty of accurately estimating the costs likely to be incurred by the Ansett
Group companies and entities were they to continue to be separately administered and not

Anselt Group of Companies {Subject to Deeds of Company Arrangement)




pooled, our best estimate of the additional global costs of separate administrations are
amounts in the range of approximately $9.9 million to at least $24 million. When those
amounts are fed into Scenario 2 in Distribution Table 4 (at paragraph 20 of my 30
September 2005 affidavit) the estimated return to the non-AAE non-priority creditors in a “no
pooling” scenario with the AAE compromise is reduced from $22.0 million (i.e. $49.0 miltion
from the bottom row of that table less $27 million to be paid under the AAE compromise) to
an amount ranging from approximately zero (ie, negative $2 million) to $12.1 million. The
exact reduction to particular non-priotity creditors would of course depend not only on the

actual global separate administration costs but also which companies do not pool and their
share of those costs.

Ross’ email to Alex King re paragraph 199(j) of my main affidavit

Paragraph 199(j} of my main affidavit sets out one of the assumptions we have made in
preparing the Distribution Tables, as follows:

“All outstanding matters between the Ansett Group and the Commonwealth are
assumed to be settled.”

Again, | refer to our discussion last Thursday after the Committees of Creditors meeting and
now confirm and clarify the position, as follows.

It is convenient to separate “pre-administration” and “post-administration” claims and issues.

Pre-adminisiration claims

We understand that all of the Commonwealth's pre-administration claims are set out in the
amended proof of debt dated 6 November 2002 (“Proof of Debt’) sent to us by Helen Peel
of the Department of Finance and Administration under cover of a letter dated 7 Novembsr
2002 (copies attached). The net amount of the Proof of Debt is $88,924,432.38. In our
view, all of the claims set out in the Proof of Debt are non-priority unsecured claims. It
follows that, if the Ansett Group is pooled and the AAE compromise is approved, the
Commonwealth will be entitled to prove in the pooled Ansett Group but, for reasons
comprehensively set out in my recent affidavits in the pooling application, stand to receive a
distribution of zero cents in the dollar on the entire Proof of Debt.

Post-administration claims

Broadly, there are two sets of post-administration Commonwealth claims or potential claims:
claims in relation to Ansett Group trading activities and potential claims for income and/or
capital gains tax (including as a result of pooling), if any.

In refation to trading-related claims, since our appointment as administrators of the Ansett
Group, we have caused the relevant Ansett Group companies and entities to satisfy their
trading-related obligations to the Commonwealth (for example, payments for services
provided by CASA, remittances of GST, etc). To the extent further trading-related claims
presently exist or later arise, they are to be covered by the estimated costs to complete. (I
note there is a specific issue to be finalised, in relation to the Rapid Route Recovery loan.
We understand that the only remaining steps are for the Commonwealth formally to forgive
the loan and then confirm that to us in writing.)

In our view, any claims for income and/or capital gains tax (including as a result of pooling),
if any, would properly be characterised as non-~priority unsecured liabilities.




In summary, other than trading-related payments, the only payments or distributions
referrable to post-administration evenis which the Commonwealth will receive from the
Ansett Group or any of the Ansett Group companies or entities will be distributions in partial
reimbursement of funds previously advanced under the SEESA scheme (as to which, see
paragraph 205 of my main affidavit).

| trust the above clarifies the Commonwealth's requests for information.

Please let me know as soon as possible if you or any other person on behalf of the
Commonwealth has any further queries.

Yours sincerely

Mark Korda
Deed Administrator
Ansett Group of Companies

Encl,

cC

Tim Luxton (ASIC)

Stewart Peters {for the contradictor, WTH Pty Ltd)
Richard Watls {ACTU)

Tony Troiani (for NAB)

Brendon Watkins {for CBA and BNP)
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0.A.G.5, VIC.

Australian Government Solicitor
Level 21, 200 Queen Street Melbourne VI 3000
GPO Box 2853 Melbourne ViC 3001

Date 35 Octoher 2005
To Mr Alex King
cG

From Ross McClure

Office Melbourne

Pages 3 including this page
Subject Ansett Australia Limited

Arnold Bloch Leibter F 03 9229 9603

T 03 9242 1395 F 039242 1278

Pooling Application - VID 621 of 200

Letter follows.

Ross McClure
Senior Executive Lawyer
ross.mcclure@ags.gov.al

important: This transmission fmay contain confidentiad or legally privileged information. Only the

addressee has the right to use or

disseminate this information. If you have received this ransmission by

mistake, please contact the sender immediately to agree on arangements for its return or destruction,

goo1
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the ieading lawyers ic government

Your ref. AWK:JMH:01-1346954 Australian Government Solicitor
Qur ref. 01069223 level 21, 200 Queen Street Melbourne ViC 3000
GPD Box 2853 Meibourne VIC 3001

T03 9242 1222 F 03 92421333 DX 50 Melbourme

5 October 2005 WIWW.ags.goviau

Canberra
Mr Alex King i{;ﬁme
Amold Bloch Leitder g:fcim
Lawyers and Advisers Adelgide
Level 21 Hobart
333 Collins Street Parwin

MELBOURNE VIC 3000
BY FACSIMILE

Dear Mr King

Ansett Australia Limited Pooling Application - VID 621 of 2005

1. By your letter dated 4 October 2005 and sent by facsimile at 4:26pm yesterday, you
stated that you expect to respond today to the requests contained in our letter of 3
October 2005. However, your letter also states that, “we will advise YOU as soon as
possible if that will not be the casa.”

2, You wili of course be aware that Mr S Parbery has been providing insolvency and
accounting advice to the Commonwealth in relation to the Ansett Administration.
We are instructed that Mr Parbery, by email sent at 10:50am on 28 September
2005, sought Mr Korda’s comments on the following issue (we set out the following
extract from that email):

Dear Mark,

F refer to your affidavit réialing to the pooling application in Ansett. To assist me and the
Commonwealth in better understanding the financial consequences of the pooiing
application [ would appreciate you commenting on the following:

in paragraph 205 you note the following
Pooling Scenario

Employees receive $639.7m
SEES receive $307.1m
Non Priority creditors $ 27.0m

$973.8m

Non Pooling Scenario

Employees recaive $626.6m
SEES receive $208.9m

Non Priority creditors_$ 48.4m
$973.9m




05/10 '05 WED 10:33 FAX 61 3 9242 1149 0.A.G.§5. VIC. id003

Australian Government Soficitor

Based on this information, the gains made by the employees and SEES under pooling
of $21.4m are to the defriment of the non priority creditors. The non priority creditors
impacted by pooling are outlined in paragraph 209 of your affidavit,

I question whether the benefit to certain non priority creditors under no pooling would be
as high as you have estimated due to the substantial cost increase and referred to in
paragraphs 19 to 94 of your affidavit,

3, We are instructed that Mr Parbery is sfil awaiting a response to his email,

4. In order for the Commonwealth 1o finalise its position in relation to the pooling
application we urgently require a response to the matters set out in our letter of 3
October 2005 and Mr Parbery’s email of 28 September 2005. We are instructed
that, unless we receive this information by COB today, the Commonwealth may not
be ready to proceed at the hearing on Monday, 10 October 2005.

Yours sincerely

/.

Ross McClure

Senior Executive Lawyer

T 039242 1395 F 03 9242 1278
M 0419 299 520
ross.mecclure@ags.gov.au

Aqnisett Australla Limited Pocling Application - VID 621 of 2005
§ October 2005

Page 2




Clarification of one matter in Korda affidavit Page 1 of |

Alex King

From: McClure, Ross [Ross.McClure@ags.gov.au]
Sent:  Monday, 26 September 2005 3:55 PM
To: Alex King

Subject; Clarification of one malter in Korda affidavit

Alex,

| rfed telephoning you just now, but rather than leave a voicemail message | thought | should email my request af the
Administrators.

Sub-paragraph 199 (}) of the Mark Korda affidavit sworn on 12 September 2005 sets out ane of the underlying assumptions to

the Distribution Tables; namely, that "all outstanding matters between the Anseft Group and the Commonwealth are assumed
to he seitlad”,

Would you pleass obtain instructions and then advise precisely which matters this statement is intended to cover. We need to
better understand the ambit of this statement as part of the Commonwealth's consideration of its position.

Thank you In anticipation,

Ross

Rosg McClure

Senior Executive Lawyer

Australian Government Solicitor

TO39242 1395 F 03 9242 1278 M 0419 299 520
ross.meslure@ags.gov.au

Find out more about AGS at hitpJ/iwww.ags.gov.au

Important: This messaga may contain confidential or legally privileged information. If you think it was sent to you by mistake,
please delete all copies and advise the sender. For the purposes of the Spam Act 2003, this emall is authorised by AGS.

5/10/2005




Alex Klng - .

]
From: Stave Parbery {sparbery@ppb.com.au}
Sent: Wednesday, 28 September 2005 10:50 AM
To: Mark Korda
GCe: CARR, Henry
Subject: Ansett Pooling affidavit
Dear Mark,

| refer to your affidavit relating to the pooling application In Ansett. To assist me and the Commonwealth in betier

understanding the financial eonsequences of the pooling application | would appreciate you commenting on the
following:

in paragraph 205 you note the following
Pouoling Scenario

Employees receive  $630.7m

SEES reveive $307.1m
Non Priority creditors $ 27.0rm
$973.8m

Non Pooling Scenarle
Employses receive  $628.6m
SEES receive $208.9m

Non Prictity creditors § 48.4m
3973.9m

Based on this information, the gains made by the employees and SEES under pooling of $21.4m are 1o the detriment

of the non priority creditors, The ron priority creditors impacted by pooling ara outlined in paragraph 209 of your
affidavit.

I guestion whether the benefit to certain non priority creditors under no poaling would be as high as you have
estimated due to the substantial cost increase and refemed to in paragraphs 19 to 94 of your affidavit,

This may become material i the employees and SEES are criticised for taking the bensfit away from ordinary
unsecured creditors.

| would appreciate your comments.

Kind regards,

Stave Parbery

Partner

PPB

Chartered Accountants

& Business Reconstruction Specialists
Level 18, 28 Biigh Street

Sydney NSW 2000

Phone + 61 2 9233 4955

Fax+81 20221 1310




<mailto:sparbery@pph.com.au> sparbery@pph.com.ay

a New South Wales Partnership (ABN 16 048 689 484) and an independent associats of PPB nationally
(no liability of the New South Wales Partnership attaches to PPB)

Liability limited by a schems approved under Professional Standards Legislation.

Privaicy & Confidentiality Notice

This e-mall and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individuat or
entity to whom it is addressed. This communication may coniain material which is legally priviieged. If you are not the
intended recipient and you have received this e-mail in rror we advise that any use, dissemination, distribution, ;
printing or copying of this e-mail and any file attachments is sirictly prohibited. ¥ you have received this e-mat in error,

please delete it and any attachments immediately and notify the first sender by e-mail or by telephoning 61 {0)2 §233
48685, You must destroy the arginal transmission and its contents.
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Reference:
Contact:
Telephone:
e-mail:

DEPARTMENT OF
FINANCE AND
ADMINISTRATION
01/4706
Adrian Moss
Q2 6215 3137

adriat.moss@finance.gov.au

The Administrators of the Ansett Group
Korda, Mentha and Colleagues Piy Litd
GPO Box 2985

Melbourne VIC 3001

Dear Messrs Mentha and Korda

Amended Commonwealth Proof of Debt against the Ansett
Group of Companies

1. We refer to the above matter and to your earlier correspondence with the
Commonwealth. [nvestigations have now been undertaken to enable amended proofs of
debt to be lodged by the Commonwealth.

2. The purpose of this letter is to:

+ enclose the Commonwealth’s amended proofs of debt relating to Ansett
Australia Limited ;

= summarise the sums owed to the Commonwealth and the amounts available for
set off by the Ansett Group of Companies (Group); and

+ explain the basis for the Commonwealth’s claimed set off.

3. We confirm that Ms Helen Peel remains authorised by the Minister for Finance and
Administration to make the enclosed proofs of debt claims against the Group.

Enciosures

4. One amended proof of debt, relating 1o Ansett Australia Limited (ACN 004 209
410), 1s enclosed along with a document summarising the claimed amounts in table form.
All other proofs of debt previously lodged on behalf of the Commonwealth, in January
and March 2002, remain unchanged,

Summary

3. As can be seen from the table, $66,447,110.80 is owed by Ansett Australia Limited
(Administrators Appointed) (Ausett) to the Commonwealth against which a total of
$4,810,674.74 is available for set off by the Commonwealth, thus giving a net amount of
$61,636,436.06. In addition, $27,287,996.32 is owed to the Commonwealth by other

King Edward Terrace, Parkes ACT  Telephons 02 6215 2222 « Facgimite 02 6267 3157 « Internet
wnw.finance.gov.ay ‘




Group companics. The sums owed by the Group (including Ansett Australia Limited) to
the Commonwealth, therefore, total $93,735,107.12. After setting off the sum of
$4,810,674.74 referred to above, $88,924,432.38 remains owing to the Commonwealth
by the Group.

Explanation

6. It is the Commonwealth’s contention, that the whole of the sums owed by the
Commeonwealth to Ansett are capable of being set off against the sums owed by Ansett to
the Commonwealth pursuant to section 553C of the Corporations Act 2001 (Act). These
sums, as indicated in the enclosed table, total $4,810,674.74.

7. Although, technically, the Group is in administeation rather than liquidation, the
deed of company arrangement (“Deed”) dated 2 May 2002 and applicable to the Group
provides that section 553C of the Corporations Act will in any event apply to the
administration. Clause 14 of the Deed relevantly provides as follows:

The rules and mechanisms to be applied to proofs of debt and the ascerfainment of
Claims shall be similar to the rules and mechanisms for such things preseribed by
the Act in the context of the Jiquidation of a company, amended or adjusted to make
the process as cost effective as possible,

8. The following definition of “mutual” has been established in common law (from the
decision of the High Court in Gye v Mclntyre (1991) 171 CLR 609 at page 623):

... the word ‘mutual’ ... does not mean ‘identical’ or ‘the sarne’. So understood,
there are three aspects of the ... requirement of mutuality. The first is that the
credits, the debis, or the claims arising from other dealings be between the same
persons. The second is that the benefit or burden in them lie in the same interests ..,
. The third requirement of mutuality is that the credits, debts or claims arising from
other dealings ... must ultimately sound in money,

9. This definition has been applied to the debts set out in the enclosed table. The three
( aspects set out in this definition are dealt with below,

... between the same persons

10.  Effectively, debts owed by or to one Group company may not be set off against
debts owed to or by another Group company. In the current matter, this is of no
consequence as all amounts in respect of which set off is sought relate only to Ansett
Australia Limited.

... lie in the same interests

1. This requirement has been defined by Australian courts very broadly. The
Australian High Court in Gye v Mclutyre put the matter as follows (at page 619);

... it is established by authority that a provision such as s. 86 of the [Bankruptey}
Act should be given “the widest possible scope” ... .

12, Cases (such as Gye v Mclntyre) dealing with section 86 of the Bankruptey Act have
since been held to be equally applicabie to section 553C of the Act.

King Bdward Terrace, Parkes ACT » Telephone 02 6215 2222 « Facsimile 02 6267 3157  Internet
www. finance.gov.au ‘
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13. The words “in the same interests” have been interpreted to mean “reciprocal” rather
than “identical” or “same” or “corresponding”. In addition, the High Court in Gye v
Mclntyre (at page 624) accepted that debts did not need to depend on each other or arise
out of the game agreement to be “mutual”:

... it is not necessary that the credits should be dependent the one upon the other,
nor that {here should have been any agreement beforehand ... .

14.  The words “in the same interests™ therefore in the view of the Commonwealth refer
to the capacity in which the relevant credit is held or the debt owed. Instances of where
this is not the case will be restricted to examples such as debts owed to a person in their
own right as opposed to debts owed by that persou in their capacity (say) as the trustee of
a will or instances where debts have been acquired from third parties.

15. In summary, the Commonwealth is of the view that the applicable case law makes it
clear that debts will “lie in the same interests” whenever they are owed to and by a party

{ acting in the same capacity. Afl Commonwealth debts owed to and by Ansett are owed to
and by them acting in the same capacity and, therefore, “lie in the same interests”.

16. In addition, the Commonwealth is also of the view that debis arising ouf of a
transaction (ie contractual debts) may be set off against statutory debts, As you may be
aware, this was emphasised in Re ACN 007 537 000 Pty Ltd; Ex parte Parker (1997) 25
ACSR 560 as follows (at page 568):

Thete is no reason in logic or principle to exclude statutory debts from the compass
of provisions such as s 553C ... . Although mutual credits and mutual debits will
ordinarily result from prior dealings between the two parties, I do not thing that is
necessarily so.

17. Lastly, it is not necessary that credits and debits must have “crystalised” as at the
date of entry into liquidation for them to be “mutval”. Hiley v Peg&s Prudential...- .
Assurance (1938) 60 CLR 468 (at page 496-497) provided as follows: ”

-

... the general rule does not require that at the moment when the winding up
commences there shall be two enforceable debts ... . It is enough that at the
commencement of the winding up mutual dealings exist which involve rights and
obligations whether absolute or contingent of such a nature that afferwards in the
events that happen they mature or develop into pecuniary demands capable of set-
off.

... must ultimately sound in money

18.  All claims referred to in the enclosed proofs of debt uliimately “sound in money”.

19.  In summary, therefore, the Commonwealth is of the view that debts and credits will
be “mutual” when they are between parties acting in the same capacity {eg not for
themselves in one instance and as trustee for another person in another instance) and
when they arise (whether directly or contingently, liquidated or unliquidated) out of
dealings which occurred prior to the date of commencement of liquidation and where they

King Bdward Tetrace, Parkes ACT' s Telephone 02 6215 2222 » Facsinile 02 6367 3157 » [nternat
www.{inance.gov.au ‘
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ultimately sound in money. On this basis, all debts owed by and to Ansett to and by the
Commonwealth are “mutual” for the purposes of section $53C of the Act.

20.  On the basis of the foregoing all sums owed by the Commonwealth are available for
set off against moneys owed by Ansett to the Commonwealth. The sums owed by the
Commonwealth to Ansett represent all of the sums owed by the Commonwealth to the
Group.

21. Welook forward to your confirmation of the foregoing in due course.

Yours sincerely

H@f%ﬁﬂmj)

Helen Peel
Agency Advice Unit
7 November 2002

King Edward Tereace, Parkes ACT  Telephone 02 6215 2222 « Facsimile 02 62673157 « Lntemet
wvnw.finance. gov.ay
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Subregulation 5.6.49(2)
FORM 535
Corporations Act

FORMAL PROOF OF DEBT OR CLAIM (GENERAL FORM)

To the Administrators of: _Ansett Australia Limited (ACN 004 209 410)_ {Administrators Appointed):

1, This to state that the above Company was on _12 September 200 1_ and still is, justly and truly indebted to
—_The Commonwealth of Australia
for the sum of _ 61,636,436 dollats and _ 06 cents
Particulars of the debt are;

Date Congideration Amount Remarks
$
As pet attached schedule, Note: We have identified potential offsets of $4,810,674.74 that is owed by the
Commonwealth to Ansett, and the above figure represents the net amount owed to fhe Commonwealth,
. Refer to the attached breakdown by portfolio and previous source information provided to the Administrators at
{ creditor meetings (delivered by hand).

2. To my knowledge or belief the ¢reditor has not, nor has any person by the creditor’s order, had or received any
satisfaction or security for the sum or any part of it except for the following:

Date Drawer Acceptor Amount Due Date
§

nil

3. I am employed by the creditor and anthorised in writing by the creditor to make this statement. I know that the
debt wag incurred for the consideration stated and that the debt, to the best of my knowledge and belief remaing
( unpaid and unsatisfied,

Dated: . November 2002

Signature: Hejf?hﬁ GJ

Name: —.Helen Pegl__ e

Occupation:  ___Public Servant

Address: __John Gorton Building, King Edward Temace, Parkes ACT 2600

R —



Ansett Australia Limited (004 209 410)

Net amount owed

Pl

OQwed TO Owed BY
Refarance Agency Ansett Ansott to the
Commonwealth
Agriculture, Figheries and Forestry
1 Australia 0.00! 1,868.82 1,868.82
2 Australian Bureau of Statistics 339,236.090  2,154,809.36 1,845,5673.27
Australian Centre for internationat
3 Agriculiural Research 0.00 1,855.00 1,955.00
Australian Competition and
4 Consumer Commission 3.00, 755.69 755.69
8 Australian Customs Service 682,275,885 125,188.18 -557,087.67
6 Austratian Electaral Commission 38,589.17 0.00: -38,5689.17
7 Australian Federal Police 0.00] 20.873.40 20.973.40
9 Ausiralian Taxation Office 1,668,749.86] 62,273,478.87 60,704, 730.01
10 Bureau of Meteorology Q.00 248,096.57 246,996.57
11 Commonwealth Grants Commission 3,789,85 334,22 -3,455.63
Department of Family and
12 Community Services 114,872.57 77,403.31 -37,469.26
Department of Finance and
13 Administration 253,280.91 10,101.11 =243 159.80
Departrent of Finance and
Adrministration (ex Office of Asset
Sales and Commercial Support)
“*note: error praviously made in
14 amounts {ie. they wers reversed) 10,251.43 3,513.43 -6,738.00
Dapartment of Foreign Affairs and
15 Trade 3.00] 18,550.44, 16,650.44
16 Department of Health and Agsing 0.00 0.00 Q.00
Department of Transport and
18 Regicnal Services 288,880.43] 1,427,646.34 1,128,765.91
19 Faderal Court of Australia 0.00] Q.00 0.00
20 IP Australia 0.004 544.00 544 .00
21 Office of the Governor General 0.00 2,042,453 2.,942.43
22 Productivity Commissicn 0.00 3,251.27 3,251.27
23 Treasury 47.943.58 79,797.36 31,853.78
Daparment of Education, Science
24 and Tralning 1,452,825.00 0.00 -1,452,825.00
4,810,674.74) 66,447,110.80 61,636,436.06!




g \'A4 09'81€061
n A\ A% AL
8SEV6 LY vV M
O vV 76'L09°T
T \AZ 06L£9L LS TLE I YV I
£v'088°867 Vv b
hoﬁmﬂ HB_n_.wQ_ : Esoﬁq ; : uozmnuwmm Ewoﬁﬁ _ I01Ipar)y | Aduedy

R




- (dnoxn) satreduo)) Jo dnoar) pasay 2y £q J3sJJ0 10 YGR[TEAR SIENOUIE 21 PUL YIEIMEOUEINIOT) ) 0F PIMO SuIns Jo Lrewsmng

P ISTOT VvV N
16°002°¢SZ \A % N
CRGRLS A'A 4 b
[ VY Z09TF 751 98'6+L°39¢ 1 \A4 I
LT'686"S¢ vV R
4 ¥v €36IL°1L
SIS
POTISOTLRD YIIA PIIRIDOSSE
g \'A $0°L68°1 §}S00 puR S2MWF MY | 50'0£T6EE vV g
foweSy | 0199( | . Junotiy - Hondtosad oWy - | sonperny | Aowody
YRILVIN




WBTel pue
[2ABJ) 90 SUIOISTL) &w.mONnm ]Q
I vy 7$°P80°€S8 Gy
T Vv 00 7PEE9
1 vV 7 ETH'o
g \A 87'96£°668°1
M A A4 $STE6Y 0L
Loussy | . 100q3r __ umson% | vonduossg | wmomy




I A4 ¥8'8P€°087
13 vV 0¥€L6'07
a YV 69°65L
2 A4 4 00'$56°1
g Vv £P'L6T°E9
drysiequrem
q \AZ 18°L66°TY SuLp WSPIOD | 9£°CLOT ¥V G|
(spresno pue spresmur
- SOUBIBITD SUIOISTLY)
d YV 12347 539] SUIACY
sa81eyD
S[tdwmes Bas pue I1e 103
H YV 080zZ0‘al sjusued pamouoysicy
£ousdy e | ot pimonry R ,ﬁ__.m__m,ﬂmwum%ommﬂ_ . wmowy .| tompary | AowsBy




830

f HY 6 2WE L 301A12S [ROIFO[OI0OTN
08°9TT°LFH 99 PLYLSDIS Y sfezo,
0 \A4 0$'Zr6 21 drysiosuodg
1 vV 6% 0Z9°6L6°09 X, SW0oou}
siwouked JTVN | 00°$78°T67°T YV X
k| VV 143 .@ﬁ@@mw; AAQ] oSIOU FRIIry
281e12
I \Ad LE966°9FT 301AJ2S TEOISO10OI0RIOA]
14 \Ad 788981 82014135 TORIRdSH IOV
M YV 18°£0€%6
A vV LTISYE
L Vv 00 F¥e
N \A4 mw-mm.._.m._
W \ A4 110101
P! \A 4 [£4 437
AouaBy 10093¢y | . _m.mwoaﬁ Wwammmw,mum,_. 7 ymowry 100peI]) | LousBy




LLSLLLLET 1IN sfe10 I,
v IV 85'8¥0°y 5997 uonsadsur SIOV
$1800
HONUS}ep PUE S2010U
0 v ¥895¥°61 TS WOSULY T SUILTY
3509
TOTIUSIep pue saonou
g v 7 1L5°18 WSUSSULUT SULIITY
od1eyn
[ v 90122 JOTAISS [20130[0I02NTA]
o28zea
f v 88'966°0¢ S0IAISS [ROTS0[0I0R1SY]
SNUDASI
PoIRISTUITIRR afeyo
" v 00 VLS IPTY JUSTISAQTI IaSuasseg
£9°966°0C N s[ejo],
JunowE
H nY 7E'H0¢ prediaac Jo punyey
H HV SEELT’e soRgey
Aouady | _N&oﬁﬂ g monmﬁommm  moary - woupery | AoueSy

-I01gR |




XBJ, QWO

i VS 6T 15€°L6S puB XgJ, 5)gauag aGmLy

ofreyo

{ VS SEFEP'S HOTALSS {EDTTO[OI0SIRIA

g VS o0 vo7 SOTISTIRIS 107 98re)
FS 00V 0EL BN SjEJ0 T,

I VI 00 FELTOT ucnExRe],

agreno

f VoI ¥CPES'ST a0TATes TEOISO[OI0sISIN

g Vi A% SOLSIIRIS 10 953800
£9°70L°8 N s[ejo],

I dV 00'2ET8 uonexej,

a3mys

{ dav €990 20IAI2S  [BIIF0]0I0DION

| dv 00 P07 SO1STIR}S 10J 95Xy

Lousgy : _w_mwn..ﬂﬁ S o qoamgmoa < Jmoury ) Aotagy

10142 |-

- Ioupax)




01°656°2L6°T N s|e30L

I av 01 656°TL6°1 XBJ, oWIOdN]
05°98¢°ZL N s[e1e ],

I MI 05'93¢€°ZL XEJ, S03U]
IE'TL98TT N S[RI0 L,

I MM 0SPT8°STT Xe] 2100U]

v AAAL 00°89 sag) uonoedsul SIOV

odregs

Iy MM 18°6LLT 9914108 [BO1E0]0I0)STA
ST'TSOL N s[e10.L

s8reyo

f ZH ST 169°L 3014108 TESI50]0I0SA]
PT0S0°C09 N spelo ],

KouaBy . a&ﬁwm .Ew,.og - uouaﬂumwm aRoWY 0peI) | ASU0Sy

[a—




LL6PTPOLILT N s[eI0Y,
Vv HVY 00°16 segy wonedsur QIO
I HVV TLQSTHOL LT X, SWoouj

§9°STI'80SE N S[E10],
I Cha4 £OCII°80S°E XBJ SUH0oU}

0S'9€T'6ES N s[e10],
I AVV 06 9€T°6¢S X8 ], SWO3U}

0" ZTLI08E N $[e30],
I qV O TLI08E XBJ, 3muoou]

SL°SRE°€89 BN STRI0 Y,
I LV $1°686°€89 ¥ej, swoo]

@5@%& __ H&muﬁ._. S Euo&.% __ nodgmomoa Esona. | souperny | 43uaBy




ol

| ] —
ITLOTSELE6 PLELYBIR Y preIsy
00°ZTH 3¢ N sjeio],
XB I, oTHOOTT
I "LL 00'ZZF'RE PUE XeJ, sigstag oFuu,y
(AT A N sTe30]
LS5
1 0§ A YA PUE Xe ] s)gausy oFuLLy
KouaB¢r | HoBoQ E E:oaﬁq : moamnomoﬂ Esoﬁ« | Tonpazyy | KousSy




ABBREVIATIONS
Agency
Abbreviation Name
A Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry Australia
B Australian Burean of Statistics
C Australian Centre for International Agriculural Research
D Australian Competition and Consumer Commission,
, E Austratian Customns Service
( F Australitan Electoral Commission
G Australian Federal Police
H Australian Gffice of Financial Management |
I Australian Taxation QOffice ‘
J Bureau of Meteorology
K Commonwealth Grants Cornmission
L Department of Family and Community Services
M Department of Finance and Administration
\ N Office of Asset Sales and Commercial Support
O Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
P Department of Health and Ageing
Q Bepartment of Immigration and Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs
R Department of Transport and Regional Services
S Federal Caurt of Australia
T IP Australia
U The Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General
\Y% Productivity Commission
« n




The Treasury

X Department of Education Science and Training

o




Creditor/Debtor

Abbreviation Name
AA Ansett Australia Limited
AAE Ansett Aviation Equipment
AAF Angsett Aircrafl Finance Limited
AAH Ansett Australia Holdings Limited
AE Ausett Equipment Finance Limited

. AF Ansett Finance Limited

(‘ AH Ansett Holdings Limited
Al Ansett International Limited
Al Ansett Australia Holdings Limited
AP Aeropelican Air Services Pty Limited
AT Airport Terminals Pty Ltd
BL Bodas Pty Limited
BZ Brazson Pty Limited
EW Eastwest Airlines Limited

{ HZ Hazelton Airlines Pty Ltd

KA Kendell Airlines (Aust) Pty Limited
RI Rock-1t-Cargo (Aust) Pty Limited
SA Skywest Airlines Pty Limited
SC South Centre Maintenance Pty
SG Show Group Pty Limited
TI Traveland International Pty Limited
TL Traveland Piy Limited
WwW Wridgeways (Vic) Pty Lid

E



